In the Matter of the Sewer Improvement District for the Extension of a Lateral Sewer from the end of the Present Extension on Milton Street East 1420 feet,) more or less, to Franklin Street; South on Franklin Street a distance of 558 feet; East on Harden Drive a distance of) PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 600 feet; and East on Evans Drive a distance of 600 feet.

RESOLUTION NO. 33 FOR 1940.

RESOLUTION APPROVING

WHEREAS, The City Engineer has filed plans, specifications, and estimates of the cost of making said improvements in said Sewer Improvement District; and

WHEREAS, Said plans, specifications, and estimates provide for an -inch sewer on Milton Street from the end of the present extension East 1425 feet to Franklin Street; South on Franklin Street a distance of 558 feet; East on Harden Drive a distance of 620 feet; and East on Evans Drive a distance of 620 feet, with nine (9) manholes, at a cost of \$ 2922.45

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That said plans, specificiations, and estimates of the total probable cost of said improvements be and they are hereby, in all respects, approved, ratified, and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That said improvements are and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interests of the people of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 22nd day of November, 1940.